
525 North Main Street 3rd
Floor

Wichita, KS 67203
Sedgwick County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 218-1080 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Consent Agenda

File created: In control:12/11/2018 Board of Sedgwick County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/19/2018

Title: Lease Amendment between USD 259 and Sedgwick County Health Department WIC (Women, Infant,
and Children) program for leased property at Colvin Elementary School.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ATTACHMENT A TO AMENDMENT #2, 2. ATTACHMENT B TO AMENDMENT #2, 3.
ATTACHMENT C TO AMENDMENT #2, 4. SKMBT_C20318121209160

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Lease Amendment between USD 259 and Sedgwick County Health Department WIC (Women,
Infant, and Children) program for leased property at Colvin Elementary School.

Recommended Action: Approve the amendment and authorize the Chairman to sign.

The Sedgwick County Health Department WIC program has leased 2,850 square feet of space at
Colvin Elementary School since 2006. This location provides WIC services for Sedgwick County. The
current lease will expire on December 31, 2018 and USD 259 has provided 30 day notice to
terminate a holdover year to year tenancy. USD 259 has plans for the space starting the 2019-2020
school year. USD 259 has offered to WIC a month-to-month lease until June 30, 2019 to allow time
for the WIC program to find another location.

Alternatives: The BOCC could choose not to approve the Lease Amendment, in which case WIC
would need to relocate staff and program at this location by January 1, 2019.

Financial Considerations: The lease rate remains the same at $6,569 for six months and no
additional budget authority is being requested.

Legal Considerations: N/A

Policy Considerations: N/A

Sedgwick County Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

